

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. BlacklockCounty Administrator

Beth Gabor Public Information Officer 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8150 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 29, 2010

Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Congressman Thompson to Visit Winters Library July 6

(Woodland, CA) – The Yolo County Library would like to invite community members of all ages to a public reception on July 6, 2:15 p.m. to 3:00 p.m., welcoming Congressman Mike Thompson to the Winters Community Library. Congressman Thompson's visit to the library is part of a day-long visit to the city of Winters.

"We hope Yolo County families will take this opportunity to meet with our Congressman while enjoying cookies and lemonade, and arts and crafts, in our beautiful new community library," said Yolo County Board of Supervisors Chairwoman Helen M. Thomson.

"Congressman Thompson has been a great supporter of our community efforts in Yolo County," said Yolo County Librarian Patty Wong. "His work on agricultural issues, community preservation and support for literacy has resulted in a tremendous infusion of funds to our local residents."

The Yolo County Library, the Friends of the Winters Community Library and the Yolo County Board of Supervisors welcome Congressman Mike Thompson and community members to this special reception on July 6, 2:15 to 3:00 p.m. at the Winters Community Library, located at 708 Railroad Avenue.

###